UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

A STUDY ON DEMAND OF HOME FURNITURE IN
COURTS MAMMOTH BRANCH TEMERLOH, PAHANG

MUHAMMAD NIZAM BIN JAMALUDIN

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirements
for the degree of
Bachelor of Science (Hons.) in Furniture Technology

Faculty of Applied Sciences

May 2011



A STUDY ON DEMAND OF HOME FURNITURE IN COURTS
MAMMOTH TEMERLOH BRANCH

ABSTRACT

The study was carried out was intended to find out the demand of the coffee table
based on sales made by Courts Mammoth in Temerloh. The study focused on three
main home furniture which include coffee table, sofa, and dining table sold in Courts
Mammoth that is located in Temerloh, Pahang. From the data that is collected and
later on analyzed, it is observed almost the entire product range has experienced the
same sale trend that is high sale volume in the earlier but when going to the end of
the year the sales volume is going down. It is suggested that the trend happened is

caused by the economic condition of the residents nearby.



TABLE OF CONTENT

CANDIDATE’S DECLARATION
APPROVAL SHEET
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
ABSTRACT

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

CHAPTER

1.0 INTRODUCTION
1.1 General Statement
1.2 Current Condition
1.3 Objective

2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Courts Mammoth
2.2 Furniture
23 Tables
2.3.1 Coffee Table
2.3.2 Dining Table
2.4 Sofa

3.0 MATERIALS AND METHODS
3.0.1 Primary Data: Field Study
3.0.2 Secondary Data: Library Research
3.1 SPSS Software
3.1.1 Descriptive Statistics
3.1.2 Bivariate Statistics
3.1.3 Prediction For Numerical Outcomes
3.1.4 Prediction For Identifying Groups

4.0 RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS
4.1 Sales versus Months for Sofa
4.2 Sales versus Months for Coffee Table
4.3 Sales versus Months for Dining Table
4.4 Sales versus Months Discussion
4.5 Sales versus Age Range for Dining Table
4.6 Sales versus Age Range for Coffee Table

PAGE

II
I
v
VIl
VIII

W NN =

._.
WO Wns N

14
15

17
17
18
19
19
20
20
20

21
22
22
23
23
25
25



4.7
4.8
4.9
4.10
4.11
4.12

5.0 CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

3.1

52

BIBLIOGRAP

APPENDICES

VITAE

Sales versus Age Range for Sofa
Sales versus Age Range Discussion
Sales versus Gender for Sofa

Sales versus Gender for Dining Table
Sales versus Gender for Coffee Table
Sales versus Gender Discussion

Conclusions
Recommendations

HY

Vi

25
26
28
28
28
28

30
30
31
32
33

41



Figure 4.1
Figure 4.2
Figure 4.3

LIST OF FIGURES

Bar Chart of Sales Unit versus Months
Bar Chart of Sales Unit versus Age Range
Bar Chart of Sales Unit versus Gender

vii

24
27
29



	MUHAMMAD NIZAM BIN JAMALUDIN
	Candidate's Declaration
	APPROVAL SHEET
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	CHAPTER I INTRODUCTION
	1.1 General Statement
	1.2 Current Condition
	1.3 Objective

	CHAPTER II LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Courts Mammoth
	2.2 Furniture
	2.3 Tables
	2.3.1 Coffee Table
	2.3.2 Dining Table

	2.4 Sofa

	CHAPTER III MATERIALS AND METHODS
	3.0.1 Primary Data: Field Study
	3.0.2 Secondary Data: Library Research
	3.1 SPSS Software
	3.1.1 Descriptive Statistics
	3.1.2 Bivariate Statistics
	3.1.3 Prediction for Numerical Outcomes
	3.1.4 Prediction for Identifying Groups


	CHAPTER IV RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 Sales versus Months for Sofa
	4.2 Sales versus Months for coffee table
	4.3 Sales versus Months for dining table
	4.4 Sales versus Months Discussions
	4.5 Sales versus Age Range for Dining Table
	4.6 Sales versus Age Range for Coffee Table
	4.7 Sales versus Age Range for Sofa
	4.8 Sales versus Age Range Discussion
	4.9 Sales versus Gender for Sofa
	4.10 Sales versus Gender for Dining Table
	4.11 Sales versus Gender for Coffee Table
	4.12 Sales versus Gender Discussion

	CHAPTER V CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 Conclusion
	5.2 Recommendation

	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDIX
	VITAE



