UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

A STUDY ON DEMAND OF HOME FURNITURE IN COURTS MAMMOTH BRANCH TEMERLOH, PAHANG

MUHAMMAD NIZAM BIN JAMALUDIN

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of

Bachelor of Science (Hons.) in Furniture Technology

Faculty of Applied Sciences

May 2011

A STUDY ON DEMAND OF HOME FURNITURE IN COURTS MAMMOTH TEMERLOH BRANCH

ABSTRACT

The study was carried out was intended to find out the demand of the coffee table based on sales made by Courts Mammoth in Temerloh. The study focused on three main home furniture which include coffee table, sofa, and dining table sold in Courts Mammoth that is located in Temerloh, Pahang. From the data that is collected and later on analyzed, it is observed almost the entire product range has experienced the same sale trend that is high sale volume in the earlier but when going to the end of the year the sales volume is going down. It is suggested that the trend happened is caused by the economic condition of the residents nearby.

TABLE OF CONTENT

			PAGE
APP ACK ABS LIST	ROVAI NOWL TRACT	TE'S DECLARATION L SHEET LEDGEMENTS T GURES BBREVIATIONS	I II IV VII VIII
CHA	APTER		
1.0	INT	RODUCTION	1
	1.1	General Statement	2
	1.2	Current Condition	2 2 3
	1.3	Objective	3
2.0	LITERATURE REVIEW		4
	2.1	Courts Mammoth	4
	2.2	Furniture	5
	2.3	Tables	9
		2.3.1 Coffee Table	13
		2.3.2 Dining Table	14
	2.4	Sofa	15
3.0	MATERIALS AND METHODS		17
		3.0.1 Primary Data: Field Study	17
		3.0.2 Secondary Data: Library Research	18
	3.1	SPSS Software	19
		3.1.1 Descriptive Statistics	19
		3.1.2 Bivariate Statistics	20
		3.1.3 Prediction For Numerical Outcomes	20
		3.1.4 Prediction For Identifying Groups	20
4.0	RES	ULTS AND DISCUSSIONS	21
	4.1	Sales versus Months for Sofa	22
	4.2	Sales versus Months for Coffee Table	22
	4.3	Sales versus Months for Dining Table	23
	4.4	Sales versus Months Discussion	23
	4.5	Sales versus Age Range for Dining Table	25
	4.6	Sales versus Age Range for Coffee Table	25

	4.7	Sales versus Age Range for Sofa	25
	4.8	Sales versus Age Range Discussion	26
	4.9	Sales versus Gender for Sofa	28
	4.10	Sales versus Gender for Dining Table	28
	4.11	Sales versus Gender for Coffee Table	28
	4.12	Sales versus Gender Discussion	28
5.0	CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS		30
	5.1	Conclusions	30
	5.2	Recommendations	31
		*	
BIBLIOGRAPHY			
APPENDICES			
VITA	41		

LIST OF FIGURES

Figure 4.1	Bar Chart of Sales Unit versus Months	24
Figure 4.2	Bar Chart of Sales Unit versus Age Range	27
Figure 4.3	Bar Chart of Sales Unit versus Gender	29